## Tree and Bench Commemorative Program Fee Schedule (2024)

Application Type	Fee (Excluding Taxes)	Applicable HST	Fee (Including Taxes)	Fee Structure
Bench Dedication	l	l	l	
Dedication of Existing Bench	\$2,700.48		\$2,700.48	Minimum Donation
(Donation Receipt for income tax purposes will be issued for donation amount less \$44.64, the cost of the plaque)				Amount
Dedication of New Bench in Priority Location	\$3,240.58		\$3,240.58	Minimum Donation Amount
(Donation Receipt for income tax purposes will be issued for donation amount less \$44.64, the cost of the plaque)				
Dedication of New Bench in a Non- Priority Location *	\$5,106.65		\$5,106.65	Minimum Donation Amount
(Donation Receipt for income tax purposes will be issued for donation amount less \$44.64, the cost of the plaque)				
Tree Dedication				
Dedication of Existing Tree or New Tree in a Priority Location	\$888.97		\$888.97	Minimum Donation Amount
(Donation Receipt for income tax purposes will be issued for donation amount less \$380.14, the cost of the plaque and pedestal)				

<sup>\*</sup> Tree and bench dedication requests are subject to staff approval.

Dedication of New	\$1,848.12	\$1,848.12	Minimum
Tree in a Non-			Donation
Priority Location *			Amount
(Donation Receipt			
for income tax			
purposes will be			
issued for			
donation amount			
less \$380.14, the			
cost of the plaque			
and pedestal)			